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CRITICAL DATES: NONE 

S PECIAL I NSTRUCTIONS : S:PSC/CMO/NP/970977TI.RCM 

CASH BACKGRO!JHD 

• Northwest Communications, Inc. (Northweot) obtained Flori da 
Public Service Commission I nterexchange Telecommunicat.iona 
certificate number 4 090 on May 7, 1996 . 

• On June 3, 199?, the Division of Admlniatration mailed " 
certified letter to the address listed in the Master 
Commission Directory informing NOrthweot th11t it was 
delinquent on its regulatory assessment fees f o r t he year 
1996. The let.ter was signed tor and received, but to date, no 
response has been received by utaff (Atta chment A. Page S ). 

• As of August 19, 199?, the delinquent regulatory ausessment 
fee s for 1 996 , along with .statutory penalties and Interest 
charges , have not been submitted by Northwest. 
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• 
COCKE'!' NO. 970977-TI 
DATE: August 28, 1997 

• 
DI SCQSSIQH OP I SSQBB 

ISstJB 1 : Should the Commission impose a $500 C l ne or cancel 
Northwest' s lnter e xchange Telecommun i cations Cer~ifica~e No. 4090 
for apparent violation of Rule 25- 4 .0161, Florida Adminiotrati ve 
Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees? 

BBOPMKRHDATIQH: Yoe . Tho COmmiaeion ahould impo&e 3 $500 fine or 
cancel the company' s certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received by the Commission within 5 business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period . The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public: Service Commission and forwarded to the 
Office of the Comptroller for depoeit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364 .28 5 ( 1), Florida Sta tu teo . If the 
Commission's Order is not protested and tho fin~ and tho reaula~ory 
assessment feee, i ncluding statutory ponaltiee and ln~erest . arc 
not received, c ertificate number 4090 ehould be canceled. 
(Biegalalci) 

STAPP ANAI.ISIS; Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administraove Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January lO of 
the subsequent year for telec:ommunicat1one compan1e~. and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350 . 113, Florida 
Statutes , for any delinquent amounts. 

On July 29, 1997, staff learned that Northweot had not 
submitted the regulatory assessment fees for the year 1996 , olong 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefo re. the 
company has failed to comply with Rule 25·4.0161, Flo r1da 
Adminl&trative Code. 

Accordingly, ataff recommends that the Commiooion ooseoo ~ 

$500 fine for failure to comply with Commission ruleu or cancel 
certificate number 4090 if the fine ond the regula~ory oooeooment 
feeo, olong with otatucory penaltieo end interest, are not paid 
within the specified time. 



• 
DOCKET NO. 970977-TI 
DATE: August 28, 1997 

• 
ISSUE 2: Should the Commission order all certificated lnterexchange 
companieo(IXCs) to discontinue providing lntorexchange 
telecommunications service to Northwest pursuant to Rule 25 -
24 . 4701(3), Florida Adm!niatrative Code, if certificate number 4090 
is canceled? 

BECOHHBNDAIIQN : Yea. Purauant to Rule 25·24.4701(3). Plorida 
Administrative Code, the COI!IIIis&ion should o rder oll certificated 
interexchange companiea to discont inuo providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to Nor~hweat if Northweot•o certificate 
is canceled at the concluaion of the protest period for failure to 
submit the delinqu.ent r egulatory aaaeasment fees. and pay the fines 
as required in Iaaue 1. The Order should state tha t any !XC 
providing aervice to Northwest must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period aa set forth in the Order co 
determine whether the certiUcate has been canceled. (Biegalski) 

STAfF ANALYSIS: Rule 25·24 . 4701(3), Florida Admlniotratlvo Codo, 
states in part : 

(3) The Cocmrluion, upon making a 
dete~nation that a cuatomer of an 
interexchange cocpany is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the customer 
to cease and dcoist reselling or rebilling 
ouch service and simultaneously directs the 
interexchange company to discontinue providing 
ouch service to such customer and/or to cease 
providing service to auch customer at 
additional locations within Florida, provided 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
service lo technically feas ible wi thin the 
context of existing facilities ~nd technology. 

If Northwcot'o certificate io canceled, any intrastate 
interexchange oervice offered by Northwest would be in violation of 
Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Admdniotrative Code . Sine~ the 
Commission cannot readily identify which !XC providee service to 
r. orthweo~ . the Commiaeion uhould order all certificated IXCo t o 
dtocontinue aervico to Northwest jf Northwcet failu to comply w1th 
the terms of the Commiseion•s order resulting from these 
recoMm~ndations. The Order should state that sny IXC providing 
service to Northwest muat contact tho Commission at the conclusion 
of the protest period as set forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled . 

3 



• 
DOCKET NO. 970977-TI 
DATE: August 28, 1997 

ISSUE 3 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
RBCOMMRNJ)ATIQN: If no person whose substantial intereoto are 
affected filee a protest within 21 days ot the issuance date o f the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment o f the fines and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate. thia docke t should be 
closed. (Bowman, Pella ) 

STAfP ANALXBIS: I f the Commission adopts staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, then Northwest will have 21 daya from the issuance date of 
the Order to file a timely protest to the Com<nission• o Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed. the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees , o r upon cancellation of the 
cenificate. 



ATIACHMENTA 
DOCKET NO 9709n-TJ 
AUGUST 28. 1997 • • 

i ,......,,_,.....,.......... l eiiO~IO~ .. 
-: J. ..... .... .. fi::IIIIMir"' ...w::.t (tor .n 

I 
,., ......... .,..__ ............ '='- .. "*•--..,.. ........ , 

.:::r:..._ . .... ..,.._,_....._.,.,....._,.,_ .. ,.. t 0 NJdla · 11f1~ f --t •W.."JJIIJwl''......_,...,.....,..,_ ................... ~ 2 0 fbeb1C.11d 011wty 
tr ·n.~~ ...... .. ...._ ......................... J 
g-

I U'i'J.O o~ j 

i~~~r----J~~~~o~--~ f 
~ -w•~ J 
t 
~ 


	5-17 No. - 522
	5-17 No. - 523
	5-17 No. - 524
	5-17 No. - 525
	5-17 No. - 526



